PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4002816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 012386 Frame 0215. Assignor(s) hereby confirms th ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ: BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION.		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM R. MATZ			12/12/2001	
SCOTT R. SWIX			12/12/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY D	BELLS	BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION		
Street Address:		824 MARKET STREET		
Internal Address:		SUITE 901		
City:	WILM	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELA	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801	19801		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:	1		
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		10017640	_	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

732-542-2280
khunter@trbklaw.com
AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRBK
ONE AT&T WAY
ROOM 2A-212
BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01342		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER		
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016		
Total Attachments: 4			

source=01342_Corrective#page1.tif
source=01342_Corrective#page2.tif
source=01342_Corrective#page3.tif
source=01342_Corrective#page4.tif

WRD 12-14-01	12-27-2001 ###################################	EXPRESS MAIL NO. 54554 5554 575 455 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honerable Commissioner of Pr		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101925982	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William R. Matz Scott R. Swix		Name: BellSouth Intellectual Property Corp. P. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾No	Street Address: 824 Market St: Ste. 510
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes 피No
 Application number(s) or registration m If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No(s): 10017640 	with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: December 12, 2001 Patent No(s) :d2 Yes 函 No
 Name and address of party to whom cor should be mailed; 	respondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
John C. Alemanni, Esq. (Reg. No. 47,3 John S. Pratt (Reg. No. 29,476) Kilpatrick Stockton I.I.P Snite 2800: 1100 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	84) FOR	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 IX Enclosed IX Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. 36968-265387		8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
	DO NOT USE THI	a la companya da la companya da company
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beltef, John C. Alemanni For John S. Pratt Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing information is up and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
		1740A
Total num	ber of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Box	Do not detach thi uired cover sheet information to: ninissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments shington, D.C. 20231	
	ಟ್.ಕೆ ಕೇಶುತುಕ ತಂಗುತ್ತುಗಳು ಕಂಗುವ ಸುರಂಪನೆ ಸುಕ್ರಿಸುಕ್	rananan ar ar ana ana ana ana ana ar tiriki silahakaka kataran biri
2720/2001 EXMILLEL 000000044 10017640 1 70:321 40.0		
		DATENT

PATENT REEL: 039652 FRAME: 0831 Attorney Docket No.: 36968/256387 (BS01342)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William R. Matz and Scott R. Swix have invented certain improvements in a System and Method for Identifying Desirable Subscribers, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith;

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a

corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and to said U.S. Provisional Application, and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

EXPRESS MAIL NO. ELRIY 95X 355 US

Application No. To Be Assigned Filed: Herewith For: System and Method for Identifying Desirable Subscribers ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of December , 2001.

William G. Matz William R. Matz

State of <u>seocaia</u> County of

Then personally appeared the above named William R. Matz who

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this 12th day of Occomber, 2001.

Kristin B. horton

Notary Public, Pike County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 30, 2004

EXPRESS MAIL NO. FLEGG4558 3950

Application No. To Be Assigned Filed: Herewith For: System and Method for Identifying Desirable Subscribers ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

12th day of December, 2001.

Scott R. Swix

beorgia State of County of

36968-265387

WINLIB01:922225.1

Then personally appeared the above named **Scott R. Swix** who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this $2J \stackrel{\underline{J} \underbrace{}}{\underline{J}}$ day of <u>December</u>, 2001.



Karen Baskill

Page 3 of 3